
Sr. # Name Father Name Category Date of Birth
Date of 

Retirement
Prioirty No. & 

District/Station 
1 MS. BUSHRA QURESHI MIAN ALIM-UD-DIN 01-Kanal/A 20/04/1949 19/04/2009 1- Khanewal
2 MR. MALIK MULAZIM HUSSAIN MALIK SULTAN MEHMOOD 05-Marla 01/01/1958 31/12/2015 1- Khanewal
3 MR. JAHANDAR KHAN BANTH CH. WALI MUHAMMAD 01-Kanal/A-I 24/09/1955 23/09/2015 3- Khanewal
4 MR. AZHAR HAMEED KHOKHAR MALIK ABDUL HAMEED SHAHID 01-Kanal/A-I 10/04/1961 09/04/2021 2- Khanewal
5 MR. SAJJAD HUSSAIN  SHAH SYED FIAZ  HUSSAIN  SHAH 01-Kanal/A 14/05/1949 13/05/2009 1- Khanewal
6 MR. MUHAMMAD ABID JAVED SHEIKH GHULAM RASOOL 01-Kanal/A-I 01/01/1961 31/12/2020 2- Khanewal
7 DR. RAO AHSAN-UR-RAHMAN KHAN RAO JAMIL-UR-REHMAN KHAN (LATE) 01-Kanal/A 15/05/1955 04/04/2010 1- Khanewal
8 MR. NAIMAT ULLAH GORAYA CH.RASHID AHMAD 01-Kanal/A 01/07/1949 30/06/2009 1- Khanewal
9 MS. AKHTAR BEGUM MUHAMMAD DIN 01-Kanal/A 18/02/1948 17/02/2008 1- Khanewal

10 MS. ATA ULLAH KAUSAR CH. ALLAH DITTA 01-Kanal/A-I 15/05/1949 14/05/2009 1- Khanewal
11 MR. SHUJAT ALI CH.NAWAZISH ALI 01-Kanal/A-I 29/05/1957 28/05/2017 3- Khanewal
12 MS. ZUBAIDAH CHAUDHRY CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM 01-Kanal/A 09/11/1949 08/11/2009 1- Khanewal
13 MR. M.Y. LABIB -UR- REHMAN SHEIKH MANZOOR AHMAD 01-Kanal/A-I 01/04/1950 31/03/2010 3- Khanewal
14 MR. ZAHID SAEED KHAWAJA AHMED SAEED 01-Kanal/A-I 03/07/1959 02/07/2019 2- Khanewal
15 MR. ABID SAEED MOHAMMAD SAEED ANSARI 01-Kanal/A-I 20/08/1957 19/08/2017 2- Khanewal
16 MR. RIAZ MASIH MAJHA MASIH 05-Marla 01/01/1959 31/10/2017 1- Khanewal
17 MR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHAH MUHAMMAD TUFAIL SHAH 07-Marla 10/04/1953 19/11/2010 1- Khanewal
18 MS. SALMA AKTHER SADIQ ALI 10-Marla 18/02/1952 02/06/2008 1- Khanewal
19 MR. KHADAM HUSSAIN BHATTI CH. AHMAD DIN BHATTI 01-Kanal/A-I 01/09/1957 31/08/2017 3- Khanewal
20 MR. MOHAMMAD AJMAL CHAUDHRY CH. NAZIR AHMED 10-Marla 10/05/1948 09/05/2008 1- Khanewal
21 MR. MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN YAR MUHAMMAD 05-Marla 01/04/1957 31/03/2017 1- Khanewal
22 MR. KHADIM HUSSAIN AMIR MUHAMMAD 05-Marla 01/01/1958 31/12/2017 1- Khanewal
23 MR. SANAH ULLAH INAYAT ALI 05-Marla 01/12/1957 30/11/2017 1- Khanewal
24 MR. ABDUL JABBAR ABDUL RAZZAQ 07-Marla 12/06/1951 11/06/2011 1- Khanewal
25 MR. MUMTAZ AHMED HASHMI ABDUL MUNIR HASHMI 07-Marla 15/06/1952 14/06/2012 1- Khanewal
26 MR. AFTAB MASIH IMAM DIN 05-Marla 03/08/1959 11/03/2016 1- Khanewal
27 MS. ZUBAIDA RAHIM BAKHSH 05-Marla 12/10/1957 14/12/2016 1- Khanewal
28 MR. SHER MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD SADIQ 05-Marla 01/07/1962 01/09/2016 1- Khanewal
29 MS. SHAHZADI NAZIR MOHAMMAD SHARIF 07-Marla 12/08/1953 11/10/2011 1- Khanewal
30 MS. GHAZALA NASREEN MUHMAMAD SARDAR KHAN 07-Marla 03/09/1955 02/10/2010 1- Khanewal
31 MS. SHAMIM ZAHRA MISBAHUL MUJTABA 07-Marla 05/12/1953 15/08/2012 1- Khanewal
32 MR. ABDUL AZIZ ABDUL KARIM 05-Marla 05/05/1957 04/05/2017 1- Khanewal
33 MR. AHMAD ALI MUHAMMAD KHAN 05-Marla 18/06/1960 15/01/2014 1- Khanewal
34 MR. MUHAMMAD SARWAR MAQBOOL AHMAD 05-Marla 02/07/1958 15/08/2013 1- Khanewal
35 MR. SYED EJAZ HUSSAIN SYED FATEH HUSSAIN 01-Kanal/A-I 05/01/1961 04/01/2021 2- Khanewal
36 MS. NAJM-UN-NISA MUHAMMAD IQBAL 07-Marla 07/08/1956 28/11/2011 1- Khanewal
37 MR. ALLAHA DITTA MUHAMMAD MURAD 05-Marla 28/11/1956 27/11/2016 1- Khanewal
38 MR. MIRAJ HUSSAIN MOHAMMAD HYAT 05-Marla 12/06/1957 31/01/2017 1- Khanewal
39 MR. ZAMURAD HUSSAIN SHAD MUHAMMAD BUKSH 05-Marla 14/07/1956 13/07/2016 1- Khanewal
40 MR. KHUDA BAKHSH KHADIM HUSSAIN 05-Marla 29/05/1964 31/10/2017 1- Khanewal
41 MR. GHULAM MURTAZA MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 05-Marla 01/01/1960 31/03/2016 1- Khanewal
42 MS. HASSENA BIBI GHULAM MUHAMMAD 05-Marla 28/04/1963 10/11/2016 1- Khanewal
43 MR. ABDUL JABBAR MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH 05-Marla 13/03/1964 13/01/2016 1- Khanewal
44 MR. LAL KHAN ALLAH JEWA 05-Marla 01/01/1957 31/12/2016 1- Khanewal
45 MR. MUHAMMAD ZUBBIR MUHAMMAD AMIR 05-Marla 25/06/1964 02/12/2013 1- Khanewal
46 MR. MUHAMMAD MANZOOR AHMAD YOUSAF ALI 05-Marla 05/04/1953 01/11/2009 1- Khanewal
47 MR. MALIK ABDUL REHMAN QAMAR ZAMAN 05-Marla 01/01/1966 01/01/2017 1- Khanewal
48 MS. BILQEES BIBI MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 07-Marla 01/10/1952 30/09/2012 1- Khanewal
49 MS. SARWARI BANO MUHAMMAD WAZIR KHAN 10-Marla 15/04/1961 15/12/2008 1- Khanewal
50 MR. TAYYAB SULTAN SULTAN KHAN 05-Marla 15/03/1969 01/08/2017 1- Khanewal
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51 MS. MUSSARAT IQBAL ABDUL KHALIQUE 05-Marla 03/02/1963 31/07/2017 1- Khanewal
52 MR. SAEED AHMED ATTA MUHAMMAD 05-Marla 26/11/1953 25/11/2013 1- Khanewal
53 MS. TANVEER KHADIJA GHULAM NABI 07-Marla 04/01/1953 03/01/2013 1- Khanewal
54 MR. MUSHTAQ AHMAD SUKHERA MUHAMMAD KHAN 01-Kanal/A-I 11/04/1957 10/04/2017 3- Khanewal
55 MS. NASREEN KAUSAR MUHAMMAD BASHIR 10-Marla 16/04/1944 15/04/2004 1- Lahore
56 MR. MUHAMMAD TASKEEN ABDUL GAFOOR 07-Marla 11/04/1955 31/03/2005 1- Lahore
57 MR. M. MUHAMMAD EASSA MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 05-Marla 01/07/1945 30/06/2005 1- Bahawalpur
58 MR. RAI ANWAR UL HASSAN RAI SULTAN MAHMOOD 10-Marla 06/09/1954 28/08/2005 1- Rawalpindi
59 MR. ASGHAR ALI SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD SHAFI 01-Kanal/A 08/01/1947 07/01/2007 1- Rawalpindi
60 MR. SHAKIR HUSSAIN LAL HUSSAIN (LATE) 10-Marla 07/08/1947 06/08/2007 1- Rawalpindi
61 MR. MUHAMMAD JAMEEL CHAUDRY ABDUL SALAM 10-Marla 15/05/1947 14/05/2007 1- Rawalpindi
62 MS. MINNIE SERENA NATHANIEL V. S. WAHAB (LATE) 01-Kanal/A 18/04/1951 01/03/2007 1- Rawalpindi
63 MR. MUHAMMAD YAQOOB GULZAR AHMAD 01-Kanal/A 15/10/1946 14/10/2006 1- Rawalpindi
64 MR. MUHAMMAD SALEEM JEHANGEER MUHAMMAD ASLAM 01-Kanal/A 19/04/1946 18/04/2006 1- Rawalpindi
65 MR. HUMAYUN RAZA SHAFI MIAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI 01-Kanal/A-I 07/08/1952 06/08/2012 1- Rawalpindi
66 MR. CH. MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN CH. AHMAD KHAN 01-Kanal/A 10/06/1946 09/06/2006 1- Rawalpindi
67 MR. GHULAM MUJTABA KHAN GHULAM MUHAMMAD KHAN 10-Marla 03/12/1946 02/12/2006 1- Rawalpindi
68 MR. BILAL HASAN SHEIKH HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YUSAF 10-Marla 24/02/1946 23/02/2006 1- Rawalpindi
69 MS. NUSRAT JAHAN GHULAM HUSSAIN 10-Marla 01/01/1945 31/12/2004 1- Rawalpindi
70 MS. FAZILAT MOHAMMAD DIN 10-Marla 01/01/1947 31/12/2006 1- Rawalpindi
71 MR. MIRZA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFI 10-Marla 12/07/1948 05/10/2006 1- Rawalpindi
72 MR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM MUHAMMAD SHARIF 10-Marla 10/06/1969 29/10/2006 1- Rawalpindi
73 MR. AKBAR HUSSAIN FAZAL DAD 10-Marla 16/09/1945 15/09/2005 1- Rawalpindi
74 MR. MALIK MUHAMMAD ANWAR MALIK NABI BAKHSH 10-Marla 04/05/1945 03/05/2005 1- Rawalpindi
75 MR. ABDUL KHALIQ MALIK MALIK RAHIM BUKHSH 01-Kanal/A 20/12/1945 19/12/2005 1- Rawalpindi
76 MR. ABDUL QADEER BUTT ABDUL AZIZ BUTT 07-Marla 28/04/1949 15/06/2006 1- Rawalpindi
77 MR. MAHR SAIF-UL-MALOOK MAHR LADHA 10-Marla 08/05/1945 07/05/2005 1- Rawalpindi
78 MS. RAZIA ARSHAD ABDUL GHANI 01-Kanal/A 18/04/1944 17/04/2004 1- Rawalpindi
79 MS. GULSHAN MALIK MIR GHULAM MUSTAFA 10-Marla 15/11/1946 14/11/2006 1- Rawalpindi
80 MS. SAEEDA AKHTER CH. MUHAMMAD ALI 10-Marla 02/05/1945 01/05/2005 1- Rawalpindi
81 MR. SALEEM AKHTAR KAYANI ALTAF HUSSAIN KAYANI 01-Kanal/A 14/02/1946 13/02/2006 1- Rawalpindi
82 MR. ZUBAIR AHMAD SIDDIQUI ABDUL HADI SIDDIQIUI 10-Marla 25/04/1946 24/04/2006 1- Rawalpindi
83 DR. MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ CH. WALI MUHAMMAD 10-Marla 15/09/1958 04/09/2007 1- Rawalpindi
84 MS. SHABILA AKHTAR MAHER GHULAM MUHAMMAD 10-Marla 02/08/1947 01/08/2007 1- Rawalpindi
85 MR. KHALIDA AYUB CH .GHULAM RASUL (LATE) 10-Marla 12/03/1945 11/03/2005 1- Rawalpindi
86 MS. HANIF FATIMAH ABDUL GHANI 10-Marla 01/04/1947 31/03/2007 1- Rawalpindi
87 MR. SHAMSHAD AKHTER ALI HUSSAIN 07-Marla 17/02/1946 16/02/2006 1- Rawalpindi
88 MR. MUHAMMAD YOUSAF WATTOO MUHAMMAD SHAFI WATTOO 05-Marla 04/01/1948 03/01/2008 1- Rawalpindi
89 MR. MUHAMMAD RASHID QASIM DIN 05-Marla 08/03/1946 07/03/2006 1- Rawalpindi
90 MR. SAYYAD ERAZ HUSSAIN SAYYAD HAIDER SHAH 10-Marla 10/01/1946 27/12/2005 1- Rawalpindi
91 MS. NAEEMA BEGUM CH. MUHAMMAD SIDIQ 10-Marla 04/09/1947 03/09/2007 1- Rawalpindi
92 MR. KAZI AFAQ HOSSAIN KAZI AKHLAQ HOSSAIN 01-Kanal/A-I 23/12/1950 22/12/2010 1- Rawalpindi
93 MS. RAZIA BEGUM KHUSHI MUHAMMAD 05-Marla 04/02/1956 16/12/2005 1- Rawalpindi
94 MR. SAJJAD HUSSAIN MARAL MAQBOOL HUSSAIN MARAL 01-Kanal/A 03/03/1947 02/03/2007 1- Rawalpindi
95 MR. MUHAMMAD IQBAL ABDUL HAMID 10-Marla 09/12/1945 08/12/2005 1- Rawalpindi
96 MR. MUHAMMAD BOOTA HASHMAT ALI 07-Marla 01/12/1957 18/02/2005 1- Rawalpindi
97 MS. NADIA BIBI N/A 05-Marla 01/01/1948 31/12/2007 1- Rawalpindi
98 MR. MUHAMMAD AZAM ALLAH DAD 05-Marla 22/10/1947 21/10/2007 1- Rawalpindi
99 MR. NIAMAT ULLAH KARAMAT ULLAH 05-Marla 10/10/1958 31/07/2006 1- Rawalpindi

100 MR. HAJI NAZEER AHMAD JEEVA 05-Marla 02/03/1946 01/03/2006 1- Rawalpindi
101 MR. MUHAMMAD ISMAIL QURESHI AMIR HAIDER QURESHI 01-Kanal/A-I 04/03/1949 03/03/2009 1- Rawalpindi
102 MR. GHULAM YASEEN MALIK MUHAMMAD KHAN 05-Marla 25/10/1959 18/09/2005 1- Faisalabad
103 MR. HAJI MUHAMMAD AMIN QURESHI FAQIR MUHAMMAD QURESHI 10-Marla 18/10/1944 17/10/2004 1- Faisalabad
104 MS. NASEEM AKHTAR MUHAMMAD YASIN 10-Marla 01/12/1945 30/11/2005 1- Faisalabad
105 MR. ABDUL QAYYUM MUHAMMAD AZIZ 10-Marla 24/04/1948 23/04/2008 1- Faisalabad
106 MR. SAADAT HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD BUKHSH 05-Marla 06/06/1946 05/06/2006 1- Faisalabad



107 MR. MUHAMMAD SAIN ABBAS ALI 05-Marla 01/01/1950 31/12/2009 1- Faisalabad
108 MR. SAMINA KAUKAB MUHAMMAD  ABDULLAH 05-Marla 15/03/1966 24/02/2006 1- Faisalabad
109 MR. ABDUL HAFEEZ ABDUL RAHIM 05-Marla 01/01/1946 30/06/2006 1- Faisalabad
110 MR. KARIM DAD  LALWANI ALLAH DAD KHAN 01-Kanal/A 15/12/1950 14/12/2010 1- Multan
111 MS. SHAMIM AKHTAR QURESHI MUHAMMAD YASIN QURESHI 01-Kanal/A 25/09/1949 24/09/2009 1- Multan
112 MR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN MIAN ZAHOOR AHMED KHAN 01-Kanal/A 19/09/1947 18/09/2007 1- Multan
113 MR. MUHAMMAD RAZA ULLAH KHAN FAYYAZ AHMAD KHAN 10-Marla 01/04/1951 31/03/2011 1- Multan
114 MS. AMINA GHAZI KHANZADA MAHMOOD KHAN 01-Kanal/A 07/03/1952 06/03/2012 1- Multan
115 MS. HANIFAN BIBI W/ O  MUHAMMAD SHAFI 05-Marla 04/10/1958 15/07/2012 1- Multan
116 MR. MUHAMMAD SHARIF MUHAMMAD LAL 05-Marla 01/01/1961 31/08/2013 1- Multan
117 MR. REHAN MUAZZAM QURESHI MAZHAR-UL-HAQ 10-Marla 15/08/1958 13/08/2008 1- D.G. Khan
118 MR. YOUSAF MASIH JALO MASIH 05-Marla 27/07/1967 31/08/2015 1- D.G. Khan
119 MR. SADAQAT ALI KHAN RIASAT ALI KHAN 10-Marla 29/08/1947 28/08/2007 1- D.G. Khan
120 MR. MAQBOOL AHMAD MEHBOOB BUKHSH 05-Marla 16/01/1957 18/12/2015 1- D.G. Khan
121 MR. MUHAMMAD ASGHAR BARKAT ALI 05-Marla 01/01/1956 31/12/2015 1- D.G. Khan
122 MR. RIAZ GIL SUBA MASHI GIL 05-Marla 01/01/1964 01/03/2016 1- D.G. Khan
123 MR. MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MUHAMMAD BOOTA 05-Marla 04/01/1960 05/11/2008 1- D.G. Khan
124 MR. NOOR MUHAMMAD ALLAH WASIA 05-Marla 01/01/1962 01/01/2018 1- D.G. Khan
125 MR. PARVAIZ YAQOOB FAQIR MASIH 05-Marla 01/01/1958 31/12/2017 1- D.G. Khan
126 MS. KHURSHID KAUSAR NOOR MOHAMMAD 07-Marla 15/09/1950 07/10/2008 1- D.G. Khan
127 MR. MUHAMMAD SAEED ALLAH BAKHSH 05-Marla 04/01/1966 31/08/2016 1- D.G. Khan
128 MR. ARIF HASSAN SADDIQUE TOHEED HASSAN SADDIQUE 05-Marla 18/09/1965 11/02/2015 1- D.G. Khan
129 MR. ALLAH DITA WAHID BAKHSH 05-Marla 16/01/1957 15/01/2017 1- D.G. Khan
130 MS. RIFFAT SAMEEN MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH KHAN 05-Marla 01/01/1955 31/12/2014 1- D.G. Khan
131 MR. MUSHTAQE AHMAD ALLAH DAD 05-Marla 23/02/1957 22/02/2017 1- D.G. Khan
132 MR. MEHR KHUDA BAKHSH KEHTAB MATHI 05-Marla 01/01/1963 10/09/2016 1- D.G. Khan
133 MR. IMAM BUKHSH SAHIB KHAN 05-Marla 01/02/1956 31/01/2016 1- D.G. Khan
134 MR. MUHAMMAD WAHEED MUHAMMAD SHARIF 05-Marla 01/01/1958 31/12/2017 1- D.G. Khan
135 MR. MUHAMMAD HANIF MUHAMMAD DIN 07-Marla 02/01/1951 02/01/2011 1- D.G. Khan
136 MR. MUHAMMAD KAMIL MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL 07-Marla 01/04/1969 03/10/2011 1- D.G. Khan
137 MS. SHAMAS-UL-NISA KHAN IHSAN-UL-HAQ KHAN 05-Marla 04/02/1956 03/02/2016 1- D.G. Khan
138 MR. NASIR MEHMOOD MUHAMMAD SHARIF 05-Marla 01/06/1964 01/01/2017 1- D.G. Khan
139 MR. MUHAMMAD AFZAL ATTEEQ GHULAM MUHAMMAD 05-Marla 10/04/1964 01/01/2014 1- D.G. Khan
140 MS. JAMILA BEGUM MUHAMMAD SAQLAIN 07-Marla 26/04/1951 31/12/2010 1- D.G. Khan
141 MR. GUL NAWAZ MOHAMMAD SADIQ 05-Marla 04/12/1962 20/04/2015 1- D.G. Khan
142 MR. ALAMGIR KHAN GULMIR KHAN 05-Marla 15/03/1967 30/09/2014 1- D.G. Khan
143 MS. RUQIA ZAHEER CH. TAJ DEEN 10-Marla 15/06/1945 14/06/2005 1- Sahiwal
144 MS. NASIM NAZAR CH. MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 10-Marla 25/12/1953 14/09/2005 1- Sahiwal
145 MR. NOOR AHMED KHAN BHATTI HAJI NIZAM-UD-DIN 10-Marla 01/07/1945 30/06/2005 1- Sahiwal
146 MR. AL-HAJ RIAZ AHMAD CHEEMA MUHAMMAD IQBAL CHEEMA 10-Marla 01/07/1945 30/06/2005 1- Sahiwal
147 MR. RANA ABDUL AZIZ SULTAN KHAN 10-Marla 01/11/1946 13/07/2005 1- Sahiwal
148 MS. SUMERA AYYUB ALLAH DAD 10-Marla 11/07/1946 10/07/2006 1- Sahiwal
149 MR. ALLAH DITTA KARAM ELAHI 05-Marla 08/11/1950 01/10/2008 1- Sahiwal
150 MS. SARDARAN BIBI MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE 05-Marla 01/01/1958 06/03/2010 1- Sahiwal
151 MS. RASHIDA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD SHAFI 07-Marla 01/10/1947 01/12/2004 1- Sahiwal
152 MS. IRSHAD BIBI NAWAB MASIH 05-Marla 27/08/1964 31/08/2007 1- Sahiwal
153 MR. SHAHID KAMAL AKMAL NAZIR AHMED 05-Marla 07/02/1969 30/11/2005 1- Sahiwal
154 MR. MUHAMMAD ASLAM SARDAR MUHAMMAD 05-Marla 09/02/1950 08/02/2010 1- Sahiwal
155 MR. NAZIR AHMED MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL 07-Marla 17/08/1947 12/09/2005 1- Sahiwal
156 MR. MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM 10-Marla 22/02/1952 03/01/2006 1- Sahiwal


